
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6166
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2002
SHARING OF MONEY BY CSIR REALIZED FROM LICENSING OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CSIR shared the funds realized from licensing of intellectual property fee from R&D contract and S&T services; and

(b) if so, the amount of funds realized/taken and shared during the last three years, year-wise; and institute/laboratory-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY ( BACHI SINGH RAWAT `BACHDA`)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) : The statement indicating Laboratory/Institute-wise position of funds realized during 1998-2001 from contract R&D, consultancy and technical services including the intellectual fee component and amount realized from Licensing of intellectual property is placed at Annexure - `A`.

Another statement indicating the amount of funds shared/distributed by each laboratory/institute yearwise during the same period is placed at Annexure - `B`.

ANNEXURE - A

STATEMENT OF FUNDS REALIZED FROM INTECTUAL PROPERTY FEE AND & CONTRACT R&D DURING 1998-2001

      (Rs. In Lakh)

   1998-99   1999-2000   2000-01

Name of the Lab/instt. Contract Royalty Total Contract Royalty Total Contract Royalty Total
   R&D and R&D and R&D and
    Premia   Premia   Premia

`CBRI, ROORKEE`  367.845 46.526 414.371 306.203 42.675 348.878 207.074 18.500 225.574
`CBT, NEW DELHI` 336.948 19.955 356.903 427.438 25.474 452.912 480.195  480.195
`CCMB, HYDERABAD` 205.347 9.711 215.058 435.721 10.828 446.549 559.710 10.290 570.000
`CDRI, LUCKNOW`  443.670 21.791 465.461 308.217 321.192 629.409 357.730 78.532 436.262
`CECRI, KARAIKUDI` 126.033 36.155 162.188 99.175 30.449 129.624 108.442 18.608 127.050
`CEERI, PILANI`  103.455 0.008 103.463 86.209 6.337 92.546 20.008 0.008 20.016
`CFRI, DHANBAD`  431.879 152.841 584.720 100.003 23.854 123.857 144.552 -12.988 131.564
`CFTRI, MYSORE`  119.797 15.361 135.158 98.887 23.808 122.695 83.146 12.811 95.957
`CGCRI, Kolkata` 251.604 10.642 262.246 315.630 4.251 319.881 410.253 1.504 411.757
`CIMAP, LUCKNOW` 79.570 2.273 81.843 89.592 2.847 92.439 80.357  80.357
`CLRI, CHENNAI`  309.761 3.289 313.050 201.437 11.290 212.727 258.142 1.958 260.100
`CMERI, DURGAPUR` 225.195 1.502 226.697 189.237 0.024 189.261 145.040 2.122 147.162
`CMRI, DHANBAD`  1086.592 1086.592 512.591 59.378 571.969 582.425 39.075 621.500
`CRRI, NEW DELHI` 201.684 6.636 208.320 194.338 13.816 208.154 254.956 77.319 332.275
`CSIO, CHANDIGARH` 118.572 2.104 120.676 17.771 2.501 20.272 109.748 -0.479 109.269
`CSMCRI, BHAV.`  38.692  38.692 25.201 1.100 26.301 49.704 6.250 55.954
`IHBT, PAL.`  29.680  29.680 31.294 0.100 31.394 40.129 0.100 40.229
`IICB, Kolkata`  6.548  6.548 9.599  9.599 15.948 1.114 17.062
`IICT, HYDERABAD` 585.944 6.733 592.677 789.926 1.903 791.829 935.867 75.735 1011.602
`IIP, DEHRADUN`  240.795 256.857 497.652 350.884 45.185 396.069 369.004 0.117 369.121
`IMT, CHANDIGARH` 60.366 14.253 74.619 67.610 24.075 91.685 202.662  202.662
`INSDOC, N. DELHI` 189.722  189.722 165.381 0.800 166.181 91.172  91.172
`ITRC, LUCKNOW`  105.138 3.857 108.995 93.797 0.394 94.191 98.489 0.015 98.504
CSIR MAD.CX     -0.050  -0.050
`NAL, BANGALORE` 2507.245 3.701 2510.946 1727.832 4.893 1732.725 2109.347 1.594 2110.941
`NBRI, LUCKNOW`  10.215 0.455 10.670 18.363 1.587 19.950 47.252 0.002 47.254


`NCL, PUNE`      966.108   164.377 1130.485 1213.555 15.799 1229.354 1657.45 64.016 1721.474
`NEERI, NAGPUR`  1349.293 41.130 1390.423 778.281 41.819 820.100 743.879 43.479 787.358
`NGRI, HYDERABAD` 250.981  250.981 167.655 0.500 168.155 397.389 0.750 398.139
`NIO, GOA`        1121.370 -0.590 1120.780 590.156 8.973 599.129 432.989 23.887 456.876
`NISCOM, N. DELHI` 216.446  216.446 203.934 2.669 206.603 231.768  231.768
`NISTADS, N. DELHI` 32.859 0.342 33.201 29.536 0.052 29.588 18.357 0.036 18.393
`NML, JAMSHEDPUR` 114.384 0.753 115.137 113.350 1.152 114.502 96.528 1.500 98.028
`NPL, NEW DELHI` 203.021 5.470 208.491 166.646 17.337 183.983 145.111 0.450 145.561
`RRL, BHOPAL`  140.922 10.057 150.979 401.580 9.825 411.405 370.615  370.615
RRL BHUB.  51.388 12.453 63.841 137.399 0.020 137.419 36.937 20.476 57.413
RRL JAMMU  40.265 0.320 40.585 53.446  53.446 24.160 -0.450 23.710
`RRL, JORHAT`  77.263  77.263 21.282 8.899 30.181 30.403  30.403
`RRL, TRIV.`  53.191 6.193 59.384 98.259 12.000 110.259 101.770 0.250 102.020
`SERC, Ghaz`  118.353 7.844 126.197 73.662 10.145 83.807 78.806 7.194 86.000
`SERC, Chennai`  200.099 39.468 239.567 244.935 50.000 294.935 272.785 26.451 299.236
CSIR Hqtrs  -63.426 52.869 -10.557 189.327 6.932 196.259 95.672 8.496 104.168
Total        13054.814 955.336 14010.150 11145.289 844.883 11990.172 12495.979 528.72213024.70

Annexure - B

Statement indicating amount of intellectual fees shared by each laboratory during the year 1998-99 to 2000-2001

Sl.No. Laboratory 1998-99  1999-2000 2000-2001
 Name

1 CBRI  2425799  1585122  0
2 CBT  0  0  0
3 CCMB  253800  152400  0
4 CDRI  388717  3139322  0
5 CECRI  34200  494854  1227800
6 CEERI  0  32182  0
7 CFRI  991921  0  0
8 CFTRI  0  0  0
9 CGCRI  0  0  0
10 CIMAP  0  0  0
11 CLRI  1190653  3126316  81010
12 CMERI  0  0  0
13 CMRI  421116  0  1063867
14 CRRI  0  32000  0
15 CSIO  0  0  0
16 CSMCRI  0  0  0
17 IHBT  0  0  0
18 IICB  0  0  0
19 IICT  1062664  2467095  3060376
20 IIP  0  0  0
21 IMT  40533  0  0
22 INSDOC  0  0  0
23 ITRC  92126  65136  20000
24 MADRAS COMLEX 55796  62454  0
25 NAL  0  398627  0
26 NBRI  0  0  0
27 NCL  59941  20807  8752807
28 NEERI  1333136  1356625  8148567
29 NGRI  0  0  0
30 NIO  322554  2527042  414932
31 NISCOM  0  0  0
32 NISTADS  172762  70540  0
33 NML  61568  443899  900605
34 NPL  650700  196152  793825
35 RRL BHOPAL 2972530  2392575  0
36 RRL BHUB 181005  459934  982309
37 RRL JAMMU 266764  205844  102925
38 RRL JORHAT 100473  7139  1425
39 RRL TRIV. 0  0  0
40 SERC GHAZ 1146400  1508800  1222666
41 SERC  CHENNAI 0  0  0
42 CSIR HQ/CX 0  0  0

 Total  14225158 20744865 26773114
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